Our Ref: 537/2017 19 January 2018



Thank you for your request for Information under the FOIA:

- 1) Does anyone (staff or contractors) in your organisation use/wear body cameras or body worn video recording devices while performing their duties?
- 2) Which manufacturer provides the body cameras and footage/evidence management used by your organisation?

Please find the Trust's response below:

- 1) Security staff wear body camera's whilst patrolling and dealing with incidents.
- 2) Indigo Vision provide the body cameras and viewing software portal

Complaints:

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you do have the right to complain and to ask for an internal review. The complaint has to be addressed to the Trust in the first instance, where it will be investigated within the timescales set out in the FOIA 2000; we do attempt to turn reviews around within 20 working days however, sometimes it can take us longer and we will advise you of that at the time. If you are unhappy with the outcome of our Internal Review, then you do have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office: https://ico.org.uk/

Copyright & Public Sector Re-use Regulations: